B—~AMARRBE=REE(LR

[OpR0|
© Be &7 ©cps3:3 E';;
R 7 BER iBE5 5 ¥ E RER R
;asm was been = EFN
are were been = B/ )\
© —hyENEH mE
A-A-A ()cps:32 E;aﬂz
R 7 BER iBE5E F R RER R
cost cost cost 1tg (2#) 306
cut cut cut 5 5 ) 405
hit hit hit BBEE ; 4T 405
hurt hurt hurt 3] 302
let let let =3 105
put put put BE 204
read read [red] read [red] BE BN
set set set B O(RIR) ; E#EX 404
A-B-A ()cp3:33
[R # @A BEDE F B fRER R
become became become b=y 403
come came come xR i
run ran run ok EIZN

0 FEBEE =R bR



EFHE

A-B-B (©)cps:34 2;534
[R 7 BE BEDE ¥ E RER R
bring brought brought IR 302
build built built fEyiy 504
burn burned / burnt burned / burnt B BRIE 505
buy bought bought BE 206
catch caught caught TRE A 302
deal dealt dealt Jrakiil 505
dig dug dug Z 403
dream dreamed / dreamt dreamed /dreamt Z& 304
feed fed fed AR 303
feel felt felt NE 301
fight fought fought U T4 304
find found found 2| 303
have had had =] B/
hang hung hung AR 5 404
hear heard heard 22| 405
hold held held BE = 301
keep kept kept B REF 302
lead led led BE ; HE 304
learn learned / learnt learned / learnt 23 ; 184 301
leave left left BERE C B H 305

FHRAEFR=EE LR



lose
mean
meet
pay
say
sell
send
shine
sit
sleep
spell
spend
stand
teach
tell

think

understand

win

lost
meant
met
paid
said
sold
sent
shone
sat

slept

spelled / spelt

spent
stood
taught

told
thought
understood

won

lost
meant
met
paid
said
sold
sent
shone
sat

slept

spelled / spelt

spent
stood
taught

told
thought
understood

won

wWiE (LEFE) KX

%=

(A &88)

201
202
101
306
106
401
302
404
105
EiN
404
305
105
202
301
304
506

201

FHBIE R = e LR



A-B-C ()cps:3s

[R # BER BESE F R RER R
begin began begun A 303
bite bit bitten 15% 403
blow blew blown 174 503
break broke broken FIH 205
choose chose chosen EiE 401
do did done 1t N
draw drew drawn = B/ )\
drink drank drunk 5] AN
drive drove driven B (#) 303
eat ate eaten z B8/ )\
fall fell fallen B 405
fly flew flown BE (i) S RIT 306
freeze froze frozen A A K 501
forget forgot forgot / forgotten SAD 306
get got got / gotten ESCI LS 202
give gave given x5 201
go went gone = B /)N
grow grew grown 5% =4 401
hide hid hidden SRR 405
know knew known HE 201

TRRIENER =REME R



lie
ride
rise
see
shake
show
sing
speak
swim
take
throw
wear

write

lay
rode
rose
saw
shook
showed
sang
spoke
swam
took
threw
wore

wrote

lain
ridden
risen
seen
shaken
shown
sung
spoken
swum
taken
thrown
worn

written

g~

B (EH)
E3R AE
B

iE20)

M2 - o
SREE B

404
301
505
/)N
303
205
303
302
301
105
303
401

EiN

FHBIE R = e LR



