# 第一~五冊不規則動詞三態變化表



## ● **Be** 動詞 இCD3: 31

原 形	過去式	過去分詞	字 義	冊次課次
am is	was	been	是	國小
are	were	been	是	國小

## ● 一般動詞

**A-A-A** © CD3: 32

動詞 2

原 形	過去式	過去分詞	字 義	冊次課次
cost	cost	cost	花費(金錢)	<b>3</b> 06
cut	cut	cut	割傷;切	<b>4</b> 05
hit	hit	hit	襲擊;打	405
hurt	hurt	hurt	疼痛	<mark>3</mark> 02
let	let	let	讓	105
put	put	put	放置	<b>2</b> 04
read	read [rɛd]	read [rɛd]	閱讀	國小
set	set	set	搭(帳棚);建立	<b>4</b> 04

#### **A-B-A** © CD3: 33



原 形	過去式	過去分詞	字 義	冊次課次
become	became	become	變成	403
come	came	come	來	國小
run	ran	run	跑步	國小



### **A-B-B** © CD3: 34

原形	過去式	過去分詞	字義	冊次課次
bring	brought	brought	帶來	<b>3</b> 02
build	built	built	建造	<b>5</b> 04
burn	burned / burnt	burned / burnt	燒焦;燃燒	<b>5</b> 05
buy	bought	bought	購買	<b>2</b> 06
catch	caught	caught	罹患;接住	<b>3</b> 02
deal	dealt	dealt	處理	<b>5</b> 05
dig	dug	dug	挖	403
dream	dreamed / dreamt	dreamed / dreamt	夢見	<b>3</b> 04
feed	fed	fed	餵	<b>3</b> 03
feel	felt	felt	感覺	<b>3</b> 01
fight	fought	fought	對抗;打架	304
find	found	found	找到	<b>3</b> 03
have	had	had	有	國小
hang	hung	hung	晾;掛	<b>4</b> 04
hear	heard	heard	聽到	<b>4</b> 05
hold	held	held	握住;拿	<b>3</b> 01
keep	kept	kept	飼養;保持	<b>3</b> 02
lead	led	led	領導;帶領	<b>3</b> 04
learn	learned / learnt	learned / learnt	學習;得知	<b>3</b> 01
leave	left	left	離開;留下	<b>3</b> 05

lose	lost	lost	輸掉(比賽);失去	<b>2</b> 01
mean	meant	meant	意指	<b>2</b> 02
meet	met	met	遇見	<b>1</b> 01
pay	paid	paid	付錢	<b>3</b> 06
say	said	said	説	106
sell	sold	sold	販售	<b>4</b> 01
send	sent	sent	寄;送	<b>3</b> 02
shine	shone	shone	發光	<b>4</b> 04
sit	sat	sat	坐	105
sleep	slept	slept	睡覺	國小
spell	spelled / spelt	spelled / spelt	拼字	<b>4</b> 04
spend	spent	spent	花費(時間;金錢)	<b>3</b> 05
stand	stood	stood	站立	105
teach	taught	taught	教	<b>2</b> 02
tell	told	told	講;告訴	<b>3</b> 01
think	thought	thought	想	<b>3</b> 04
understand	understood	understood	了解	<b>5</b> 06
win	won	won	贏	<b>2</b> 01



## **A-B-C** © CD3: 35

原形	過去式	過去分詞	字義	冊次課次
begin	began	begun	開始	<b>3</b> 03
bite	bit	bitten	咬	403
blow	blew	blown	吹	<b>5</b> 03
break	broke	broken	打破	<b>2</b> 05
choose	chose	chosen	選擇	<b>4</b> 01
do	did	done	做	國小
draw	drew	drawn	畫	國小
drink	drank	drunk	喝	國小
drive	drove	driven	駕駛(車)	<b>3</b> 03
eat	ate	eaten	吃	國小
fall	fell	fallen	掉下	<b>4</b> 05
fly	flew	flown	駕駛(飛機);飛行	<b>3</b> 06
freeze	froze	frozen	凍結;結冰	501
forget	forgot	forgot / forgotten	忘記	<mark>3</mark> 06
get	got	got / gotten	獲得;變得	<b>2</b> 02
give	gave	given	給	<b>2</b> 01
go	went	gone	去	國小
grow	grew	grown	成長	<b>4</b> 01
hide	hid	hidden	躲藏	<b>4</b> 05
know	knew	known	知道	<b>2</b> 01

lie	lay	lain	躺下	<b>4</b> 04
ride	rode	ridden	騎(車;馬)	<b>3</b> 01
rise	rose	risen	上漲;升高	<del>5</del> 05
see	saw	seen	看	國小
shake	shook	shaken	搖動	<b>3</b> 03
show	showed	shown	呈現;表演	205
sing	sang	sung	唱歌	<mark>3</mark> 03
speak	spoke	spoken	説話;講	<mark>3</mark> 02
swim	swam	swum	游泳	<b>3</b> 01
take	took	taken	拿走	105
throw	threw	thrown	丟;扔	<b>3</b> 03
wear	wore	worn	穿	401
write	wrote	written	寫	國小